
Local Superintendents Advisory Council (LSAC) 
December  2024

First Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/28 
Mr. Russ Tilford 
Lyon County Schools 
217 Jenkins Road 
Eddyville, KY 42038 
Email: russ.tilford@lyon.kyschools.us 
Phone: (270)-388-9715 

Second Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/26  
Mr. Brian Alexander 
Edmonson County Schools 
100 Wildcat Way 
Brownsville, KY 42210 
Email:  brian.alexander@edmonson.kyschools.us 
Phone: (270)-597-2101 

Third Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/28 
Mr. David Cox 
Corbin Independent Schools 
108 Roy Kidd Ave. 
Corbin, KY 40701 
Email: david.cox@corbin.kyschools.us 
Phone: (606)-528-1303 

Fourth Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/26 
VACANT

Fifth Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/27 
Ms. Sheila Mitchell 
Anderson County Schools 
1160 Bypass North 
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 
Email: sheila.mitchell@anderson.kyschools.us 
Phone: (502)-839-3406 

Sixth Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/27 
Dr. Harry Burchett 
Harrison County Schools 
308 Webster Ave. 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
Email: harry.burchett@harrison.kyschools.us 
Phone: (859)-234-7110 

Seventh Supreme Court District 
Expires 7/31/26 
Mr. David Trimble 
Pikeville Independent Schools 
148 Second Street 
Pikeville, KY 41501 
Email: david.trimble@pikeville.kyschools.us 
Phone: (606)-432-8161 

At-Large 
Expires 7/31/28 
Dr. Henry Webb 
Kenton County Schools 
1055 Eaton Dr. 
Ft. Wright, KY 41017 
Email: henry.webb@kenton.kyschools.us 
Phone: (859)-344-8888 

At-Large 
Expires 7/31/27 
Mr. Thom Cochran 
Johnson County Schools 
253 North Mayo Trail 
Paintsville, KY 41240 
Email: thom.cochran@johnson.kyschools.us 
Phone: (606)-789-2530 

At-Large 
Expires 7/31/27 
Dr. Kirk Biggerstaff 
Cumberland County Schools 
810 North Main St. 
Burkesville, KY 42717 
Email: kirk.biggerstaff@cumberland.kyschools.us 
Phone: (270)-864-3377 

At-Large 
Expires 7/31/27 
Mr. Will Hodges 
Green County Schools 
402 East Hodgenville Ave. 
Greensburg, KY 42743 
Email: will.hodges@green.kyschools.us 
Phone: (270)-932-6601 
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